(iv) changes in estimates subsequent to the dates of such financial information, (v) restructuring charges that may be incurred to fully integrate
and operate the combined enterprise more efficiently, or (vi) possible changes in the capital structure of the combined enterprise. FUTURE
OPERATING RESULTS MAY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW DUE TO VARIOUS FACTORS INCLUDING THOSE DESCRIBED UNDER THE CAPTIONS
�PRINCIPAL RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES�, AND �DISCLOSURE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS� IN WESTPAC�S
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT INCLUDED AS EXHIBIT 2 TO WESTPAC�S FORM 6-K FILED ON MAY 7, 2009 AND ELSEWHERE
IN WESTPAC�S ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F.

In this Report on Form 6-K, all references to �A$� are to Australian dollars.

4

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

5

Unaudited pro forma combined income statement for the year ended September 30, 2008

Westpac
consolidated

St.George
consolidated

Combined
pro forma

Currency: A$m

year ended
September
30, 2008

year ended
September
30, 2008

Pro forma
adjustments Notes

year ended
September
30, 2008 Notes

Interest income 29,081 10,710 (57) (a) 39,892
135 (b)
23 (c)

Interest expense (21,859) (8,237) 223 (d) (30,114)
(217) (e)
(24) (f)

Net interest income 7,222 2,473 83 9,778
Non-interest income 4,198 1,133 185 (g) 5,516
Net operating income before
operating expenses and
impairment charges 11,420 3,606 268 15,294
Operating expenses (5,270) (1,453) (208) (h) (7,098)

18 (i)
(185) (g)

Impairment charges (931) (291) � (1,222)
Profit before income tax 5,219 1,862 (107) 6,974
Income tax expense (1,287) (656) 32 (j) (1,911)
Net profit for the year 3,932 1,206 (75) 5,063
Profit attributable to minority
interests (73) (1) � (74)
Net profit attributable to equity
holders 3,859 1,205 (75) 4,989

Earnings (in cents) per share
Basic 206.0 210.6 190.4 (l)
Diluted 200.1 209.2 185.9 (l) (m)

Average ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 1,871 557 173 (k) 2,601
Average diluted ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 1,967 596 184 (k) 2,747

Summary pro forma adjustments, which includes a description of each of the footnotes above, is an integral part of these statements.

5

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

6

Unaudited pro forma combined income statement for the six months ended March 31, 2009

Currency: A$m

Westpac
consolidated
six months
ended

March 31 2009

St.George
consolidated
period from

October 1, 2008
to November
17, 2008

Pro forma
adjustments Notes

Combined
pro forma
six months
ended

March 31, 2009 Notes
Interest income 15,843 1,438 (5) (a) 17,296

17 (b)
3 (c)

Interest expense (10,285) (1,139) 42 (d) (11,412)
(27) (e)
(3) (f)

Net interest income 5,558 299 27 5,884
Non-interest income 2,529 121 � 2,650
Net operating income before
operating expenses and
impairment charges 8,087 420 27 8,534
Operating expenses (3,429) (347) (26) (h) (3,800)

2 (i)
Impairment charges (1,557) (612) � (2,169)
Profit before income tax 3,101 (539) 3 2,565
Income tax expense (885) 158 (1) (j) (728)
Net profit for the year 2,216 (381) 2 1,837
Profit attributable to minority
interests (41) � � (41)
Net profit attributable to
equity holders 2,175 (381) 2 1,796

Earnings (in cents) per share
Basic 84.3 64.6 (l)
Diluted 81.1 62.8 (l) (m)

Average ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 2,579 196 (k) 2,775
Average diluted ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 2,745 196 (k) 2,941

Summary pro forma adjustments, which includes a description of each of the footnotes above, is an integral part of these statements.

6

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

7

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information relating to the merger is presented for the year ended September 30, 2008 and for the
six months ended March 31, 2009.

Following a review of accounting policies as disclosed in St.George�s audited financial statements for the year ended September 30, 2008, the
accounting policies of St.George and Westpac are not considered to be materially different. Therefore, no adjustments have been made to the pro